on the submission of a written application to the Procurement Section (4th Floor), Sri Lanka Tourism 
Development Authority, 80, Galle Road, Colombo 03 from ……………………………… Until 
……………………………. From 09.00 hrs to 15.00hrs, upon payment of a non refundable fee of Rupees 
Three Thousand Five Hundred (Rs. 3,500.00). The method of payment will be cash only.  

7.   Bids shall be delivered to address below, on or before 15.00hrs on ……………………………. Late bids will 
be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder’s representatives who choose to 
attend.  

8.   Bid validity shall be 77 Days from the date for closing of bids. 

9. All bids must be accompanied by a “Bid-Security” amount of Rupees Fifty Five Thousand (Rs. 

55,000.00). Validity of Bid security shall be 105 Days from the date of closing of the bid.  

Bid security shall be addressed to the Director General, Sri Lanka Tourism Development Authority, 
80, Galle Road, Colombo 03. 

10. Procurement committee reserves the right to accept a suitable bid out of the bids received or reject

[...]

volume II of the Bidding document. 

13 10.10 Price The   Contract   is not subjected   to   price 

adjustment    
   Adjustment  

ITB Conditions Item Data 
Clause of Contract 

16   Bid Security Bid shall include a Bid security 

For an amount of Rupees Fifty Five Thousand. 
(Rs. 55,000.00) issued by an agency acceptable 
to the Employer using the form for bid security 
(unconditional guarantee) included in Section 8, 
Standard forms   
Remain valid till period of 105 Days after the date 
of bid opening. 

Securities and Guarantees issued by the following